ISIN code IT0005498420 (the ‘Warrants’), between 17 July 2025 and 31 July 2025
inclusive, at a ratio of 1.1 ordinary shares for every n. 2 Warrants exercised (see press
release dated 31 July 2025).

The new composition of the share capital (fully subscribed and paid up) following the
certification of the change filed with the competent Companies Register of Treviso is
shown below:

 Current share capital Previous share capital Variation

 EUR N. shares Nominal value per unit EUR N. shares Nominal value per unit EUR N. Shares

Total including: 1,866,664.50 18,666,645 Prive di valore nominale 1,866,584.00 18,665,840 Without nominal value 80.50 805

Ordinary shares*  15,246,805 Without nominal value  15,246,000 Without nominal value  805

Multiple-voting shares  3,419,840 Without nominal value  3,419,840 Without nominal value  -

* Regular enjoyment: 1 January 2024. Current coupon: no. 3
 3 voting rights per share

TABLE OF SIGNIFICANT SHAREHOLDERS AS OF 31/07/2025 after the second warrant exercise period 17-

31/07/2025

Shareholder

Multiple-
voting shares
entitled to 3

votes

n. of
ordinary
shares

Total no. Of
shares

% of Share Capital
no. voting

rights
% of voting

rights
% of listed

shares

Roberto Rizzo 2.205.170 1.673.804 3.878.974 20,78% 8.289.314 32,50% 10,98%

via PRIME S.r.l* 2.205.170 1.636.679 3.841.849 20,58% 8.252.189 32,35% 10,73%

as a private person - 37.125 37.125 0,20% 37.125 0,15% 0,24%

Marco Calini 1.214.670 974.158 2.188.828 11,73% 4.618.168 18,11% 6,39%

via AL.CA S.r.l 1.050.000 759.225 1.809.225 9,69% 3.909.225 15,33% 4,98%

as a private person 164.670 214.933 379.603 2,03% 708.943 2,78% 1,41%

RedFish LongTerm Capital
S.p.A.

- 1.359.983 1.359.983 7,29% 1.359.983 5,33% 8,92%

Market - 11.238.860 11.238.860 60,21% 11.238.860 44,06% 73,71%

TOTAL 3.419.840 15.246.805 18.666.645 100,00% 25.506.325 100,00% 100,00%

*A Company linked to Roberto Rizzo, Chairman of the Board of Directors
A Company linked to Marco Calini, Vice Chairman of the Board of Directors

https://solidworldgroup.it/wp-content/uploads/310725_PR_Chiusura-Warrant.pdf
https://solidworldgroup.it/wp-content/uploads/310725_PR_Chiusura-Warrant.pdf

The Issuer will update the shareholder structure and provide timely information should
any communications be received from shareholders.

*
This press release is available on the website https://solidworldgroup.it/, in the